

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2025

=====

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Versus

KANUBHAI HEMUBHAI CHAUHAN & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ARUNKUMAR R DAVE(8949) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

SHARMISHTA A DAVE(8735) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 28/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL

Present appeal is filed on the ground of quantum.

Let **Notice for final disposal**, returnable on **12.01.2026**.

The Registry is directed to call for record and proceeding from the concerned tribunal without paper book.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

Considering the averments made in this application, interim relief in terms of paragraph 6(A) is granted till final disposal of the appeal, subject to deposit the entire awarded amount before the Tribunal.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)