

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2025**

=====

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Versus

KANUBHAI HEMUBHAI CHAUHAN & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ARUNKUMAR R DAVE(8949) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

SHARMISHTA A DAVE(8735) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon request for early hearing made by learned advocate for the respondent No.1, list the matter on **05th May, 2026.**

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)