

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2025

=====

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Versus

KANUBHAI HEMUBHAI CHAUHAN & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ARUNKUMAR R DAVE(8949) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

SHARMISHTA A DAVE(8735) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 08/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Admit.

Mr. Nishit A. Bhalodi, learned advocate accepts notice of admission on behalf of respondent no.1 and waives service.

HARSHIT

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)